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DIRECTOR 
(904) 481-1482 

January 8, 1997 
IJt.PU':>II 1111 1\:;. Ill\, I 11\ I I 

I JJ, 4 7 •.., • .. · • JA~ ?. 6 '97 

Re: Docket No. MJ«W-WS Point Water & Sewer, Jnc, Staff Assisted Rate Case in 
Clay County. 

Dear Mr. Yooae: 

We have decamined c1Jaibillty for staff uailtance filed by Point Water & Sewer, Inc. 
We fmd that the utWty ia eliaible for the staff uaiated rate cue filina. 

Sinoc •,our request for staff uailtance baa been accepted, the utility should pay $400 
filina fee u provided by Chapcer 367.141 of the Florida Statutea. We will expect to receive 
payment of tbe fi1iDa fee by February 8, 1996. Delay in paymeot or the fllina may result in a 
delay in the procealoa of you cue. 

Mcmben of the Commission Staff will contact you to schedule a convenient time for 
examination of the utility'a boob and recorda. If you have any questions regarding the rate 

- __,..,.pfocwtdiq, please call Hillary Kemp at this office. 

CMU --- Sincerely._ ~ 
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January 8, 1997 
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D 4 4 7 • • • • • • Jl~ 2 & '97 

Rc: Docla:t No. 961434-WS Point Water&. Sewer, Inc, Staff Assisted Rate Case in 
Clay C<.'UDly. 

Dear Mr. Yonae: 

We have determiDed eJiaibility for staff uaiatance flied by Point Water & Sewer, Inc. 
We find that the utility is eliaible for the staff usisled rate cue flllna. 

Sime .,our request for staff usistancc bas been accepced, the utilitv should pay $400 
flli.na fee u provided t-y Chapter 367.141 of the Florida Statutea. We will expect to receive 
paymem oftbe fWDa fee by February 8, 1996. Delay in payment of the flllng may rault in a 
delay in the proceulng of you case. 

Members of the Commission Staff will contact you to schedule a convenient time for 
examination of the utility's boob and records. If you have any questions regarding the rate 
proceeding, please call Hillary Kemp at this office . 

CHWHYK/hyk 

cc: Division of Records & Reporting 
Division of Legal Services (Kathy) 
Bureau of Special Assistance (Kemp) 

Si~~ 
~ Hill, Diroctor 
Division of Water & Wastewater 




